

Matt Turner

request-343593-8d62698a@whatdotheyknow.co

Contact: Steve Shannon

Tel:

Email: FOI@doncaster.gov.uk Website: www.doncaster.gov.uk

Date: 20th July 2016

Dear Mr. Turner

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 4th July 2016 for information about "Herton Way - 2 Way Scheme". Please find below and attached Doncaster Council's responses to the questions you have raised.

1. Question.

The budget for the scheme and a breakdown of the sources of that funding.

Response

The scheme is funded through the local Growth Fund (Sustainable Transport Exemplar Fund) and was allocated £450,000

2. Question

A scheme brief that sets out the objectives of the scheme. This will likely have been produced at an early stage of the scheme and used by your highways engineers to design the scheme.

Response

Scheme Brief attached

3. Question

The road safety audits carried out on the scheme, stage 1, 2 and 3, along with any appendices

Response

Road Safety Audit attached.

4. Question

The 'as built' or 'for construction' signing and lining drawings for the scheme so that I can understand the layout changes. If there are other more appropriate drawings that would help me understand

Response

Scheme drawing attached, please see note on the drawing regarding "Ordnance Survey Copyright Restrictions"

I hope that this information is useful to you.



Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to Freedom of Information Officer.

Doncaster Council,

Civic Office,

Waterdale

Doncaster,

DN1 3BU

e-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely,

Steve Shannon Strategic Infrastructure Manager

